
Green Government Member Agencies

         Governor Pat Quinn, Chair

         Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity

         Illinois Department of Natural Resources

         Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

         Department of Central Management Services

         Capital Development Board

         Illinois Department of Agriculture

         University of Illinois

         Governor’s Office of Management and Budget

         Department of Transportation

         Department of Corrections

         Department of Human Services

         Department of Public Health

         State Board of Education

         Board of Higher Education

Green Government Designees

Organization Name Email

Arts Council Romie Munoz romie.munoz@illinois.gov

Auditor General  Carol Clarke oag07@mail.state.il.us

Board of Elections Mike Roate mroate@elections.il.gov

Capital Development Board Lisa Mattingly lisa.mattingly@illinois.gov

Central Management Services‐‐BOPM Donald Barnes donald.barnes@illinois.gov

Central Management Services‐‐Fleet Will Walker will.walker@illinois.gov

Central Management Services‐‐I‐Cycle Mike Cavanaugh mike.cavanaugh@illinois.gov

Chicago State University Robyn Wheeler r‐wheeler@csu.edu

Commission on Discrimination and Hate Crimes Burley Howard burley.howard@illinois.gov

Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority Hank Anthony hank.anthony@illinois.gov

Department of Children and Family Services Charylean Sims charylean.sims@illinois.gov

Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity Kate Tomford kate.tomford@illinois.gov

Department of Employment Security Thomas Dilbeck Tom.Dilbeck@Illinois.gov

Department of Financial and Professional Regulation Vivian Toliver Vivian.Toliver@Illinois.gov

Department of Healthcare and Family Services Jeff Pentzien jeffry.pentzien@illinois.gov

Department of Human Rights Burley Howard burley.howard@illinois.gov

Department of Human Services TBD TBD

Department of Natural Resources Laura Perna laura.perna@illinois.gov

Department of Public Health Yolanda Jones yolanda.jones2@illinois.gov

Department of Revenue Joe Romang joe.romang@illinois.gov

Department of Veterans Affairs Chris Miller Chris.Miller@illinois.gov

Department on Aging Annette Bennett Annette.Bennett@Illinois.gov

DePaul University Peter Coffey pcoffey2@depaul.edu

Eastern Illinois University Ryan Siegel rwsiegel@eiu.edu

Emergency Management Agency Joseph Klinger joe.klinger@illinois.gov

Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme 

Court of Illinois

TBD



Environmental Protection Agency Kevin Greene kevin.greene@illinois.gov

Governors State University Susan Rakstang s‐rakstang@govst.edu

Historic Preservation Agency Mike Jackson mike.jackson@illinois.gov

Human Rights Commission TBD

Illinois Civil Service Commission Beckie Daniken beckie.daniken@illinois.gov

Illinois Commerce Commission Kenneth Hundrieser khundrie@icc.illinois.gov

Illinois Community College Board Ann Chandler ann.chandler@illinois.gov

Illinois Council on Developmental Disabilities  Jacqueline Tunson jacqueline.tunson@illinois.gov

Illinois Deaf and Hard of Hearing Commission Janet Lambert janet.s.lambert@illinois.gov

Kendra Buchanan Kendra.Buchanan@Illinois.gov

Laura Sova Laura.Sova@Illinois.gov

Illinois Department of Agriculture ‐‐ State Fair Amy Bliefnick amy.bliefnick@illinois.gov

Kevin Gilson Kevin.Gilson@doc.illinois.gov

Jen Aholt Jen.Aholt@doc.illinois.gov

Illinois Department of Military Affairs Jonathan Casebeer jonatahn.casebeer@us.army.mil

Illinois Department of Transportation Steve Massey steve.massey@illinois.gov 

Illinois Educational Labor Relations Board Norma Breckon norma.breckon@illinois.gov

Illinois Finance Authority Diane L. Hamburger dhamburger@il‐fa.com

Illinois Gaming Board Mark Ostrowski mark.ostrowski@igb.illinois.gov

Illinois Guardianship and Advocacy Commission Ann Fulkerson ann.fulkerson@illinois.gov

Illinois Housing Development Authority  Charlotte Flickinger cflickin@ihda.org

Illinois Law Enforcement Training and Standards Board Coralyn Beem cora.beem@illinois.gov 

Illinois Lottery Nora Iniguez nora.iniguez@illinois.gov 

Illinois Prisoner Review Board Nichole Damhoff nichole.damhoff@illinois.gov 

Illinois Racing Board Jennifer LaDuke jennifer.laduke@illinois.gov 

Illinois State Board of Education David Moser dmoser@isbe.net

Illinois State Board of Higher Education Charlie Bowden bowden@ibhe.org

Illinois State Fire Marshal Jessica Blackford Jessica.Blackford@illinois.gov

Illinois State Police Bill Deutsch William_Deutsch@isp.state.il.us

Illinois State Toll Highway Authority Ted Gibbs tgibbs@getipass.com

Illinois State University Charles A. Scott cascott@ilstu.edu

Illinois Student Assistance Commission Karen Salas ksalas@isac.org

Illinois Supreme Court TBD

Illinois Sustainable Technology Center Gary Miller gmiller@istc.illinois.edu

Illinois Workers Compensation Commission Susan Piha susan.piha@illinois.gov

Joint Committee on Administrative Rules Deborah Connelly connelly@ilga.gov

Judicial Inquiry Board Vincent Phillip vincent.phillip@illinois.gov

Labor Relations Board John Brosnan brosnan@ilrb.state.il.us

Liquor Control Commission Susan McNulty susan.mcnulty@illinois.gov

Medical District Commission Mark Jamil mjamil@imdc.org

Northeastern Illinois University Ralph Zia r‐zia@neiu.edu

Northern Illinois University Jeffrey Dauer jdaurer@niu.edu

Office of Appellate Defender Sue Ryan susan.ryan@osad.state.il.us

Office of Appellate Prosecutor Jan Beiermann jbeiermann@ilsaap.org

Office of Management and Budget Brad Broughton brad.broughton@illinois.gov

Office of the Attorney General Rocco LaSalvia rlasalvia@atg.state.il.us 

Office of the Comptroller Kateena Lawson‐Hicks LawsoKR@mail.ioc.state.il.us

Illinois Department of Corrections

Illinois Department of Agriculture



Office of the Governor Eric Heineman eric.heineman@illinois.gov

Office of the Lt. Governor Aimee Pine aimee.pine@illinois.gov

Office of the Secretary of State Terri Coombes tcoombes@ilsos.net

Office of the State Treasurer Denise Butler dbutler@treasurer.state.il.us

Pollution Control Board Connie Newman newman@ipcb.state.il.us

Property Tax Appeal Board Becky Moody becky.moody@illinois.gov

Southern Illinois University Carbondale Justin Harrell justinh@pso.siu.edu

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville Kevin Adkins kadkins@siue.edu 

Southern Illinois University School of Medicine Gary Pezall gpezall@siumed.edu

State of Illinois Comprehensive Health Insurance Plan Kim Thomas kim_thomas@chip.state.il.us

State Police Merit Board Melinda Gutierrez mgutierrez@ispmeritboard.org

State Retirement Systems Tom Schweska tschwesk@srs.state.il.us

State Universities Civil Service System Teresa Rademacher teresar@sucss.state.il.us

State Universities Retirement System Charles Hansen chansen@surs.org

Teachers Retirement System Alice J. Kern akern@trs.illinois. Gov

University of Illinois at Chicago Cindy Klein‐Banai cindy@uic.edu

University of Illinois at Springfield Dave Barrows dbarr1@uis.edu

University of Illinois at Urbana‐Champaign Stephanie Lage spauldng@illinois.edu 

Western Illinois University Gordon P. Rands GP‐Rands@wiu.edu


